

जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Jammu

राया—सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा—18ँ1143, जम्मू (जम्मू एवं कश्मीर) Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba — 181143, Jammu (J&K)

No: CUJ/W/2021/2387	4		Date: 1.12.2021
			(pomer perèn)
Market and a second			1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Spot No AKC lens dued 254			5-Archaesan
	•		
Sub: - Quotation.			
Name of Work: Providing attached t	coiled facility at	0 level,DDE b	ouilding office block at Central University of
Jammu, Rahya Suchani,	, Bagla.		
Dear Sir,		Marin .	

The Work of providing attached toilet facility includes installation of sanitary fixtures, laying pipes for water supply and sewage in the toilet including civil works. You are requested to quote the overall percentage for complete work: "At Par", or "Above" or "Below" in figures, as well as, in words (including GST) of the enclosed format. In case of any discrepancy noticed in the quoted percentage, the percentage quoted in words shall be considered. Electricity charges @ 1% shall be deducted in case the vendor uses the electricity from CUJ resources.

Terms and Conditions:-

- 1. The completion period is 14 (fourteen) days.
- 2. The Estimated cost of work is Rs
- 3. Last date of submission of Quotation is 1/12/2021 at 12:00 hrs
- 4. Date of Opening of Quotation is 21/12/2021 at 12:30 hrs
- 5. Validity of Quotation is 45 days from the date of opening of Quotation.
- 6. Bidders quoting percentage item wise shall be summarily rejected. Rates are inclusive of all taxes, Octroi, cess, GST etc. Rates are FOR at site.
- 7. Statutory deductions like TDS & Labour cess as per applicable rates will be made from the contractor's bill.
- 8. Rates quoted shall be firm and fix and no escalation shall be provided throughout the currency of the period of work.
- 9. No advance payment will be made.
- 10. GST Bill should be provided.
- 11. CUJ reserves the right to cancel the work before the commencement of work or at any stage of execution if found substandard or not as per required specifications.
- 12. Payment shall be made through RTGS/NEFT





जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Jammu राया-सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा-181143, जम्मू (जम्मू एवं कश्मीर)

राया—सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा—181143, जम्मू (जम्मू एवं कश्मीर) Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba – 181143, Jammu (J&K)

- 13. Work is to be executed as per CPWD Specification 2019 VOL-1&VOL-2 with up-to-date correction slip
- 14. If the bidder withdraws from the work after coming out as Lowest within the bid validity period, the bidder shall be debarred from applying for further works in the University for period of two year.
- 15. Bidders are required to submit following document along with Quotation:
 - i. Covering letter in Company letter head format.
 - ii. GST Registration/ Pan Card/Aadhar Card
 - iii. Contact Information of bidder (Complete address and Phone no.)

Approved Makes:-

UPVC Pipes & Fittings	SUPREME, FINOLEX, PRINCE KISAN,					
	DIPLAST, ASTRAL, AKG					
CPVC Pipes & Fittings	SUPREME, ASTRAL, PRINCE, JINDAL, AKG					
CP fittings	Cera, Jaquar, Hindware					
Sanitary ware / Fixtures / Fittings	Jaquar,mHindware, Parry Ware, Cera					
Vitrified tiles & Ceramic tiles	Somany, Kajaria, Orient bells, NITCO, H & R Johnson (India) Ltd.					

Encl: As Above

(Er. Vishal Bagotra)

Executive Engineer

CC: Guard File Notice Board



जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Jammu

Central University of Jammu राया-सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा-181143, जम्मू (जम्मू एवं कश्मीर) Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba – 181143, Jammu (J&K)

	BOQ for Providing Attached Toilet Facility for office BI	оск а	t U Le	evel, DDI	building	5
S No	Description	Unit	Qty	Rate (Rs)	Amount (Rs)	DSR 2021Ref
1	Providing and fixing floor mounted, white vitreous china single piece, double traps syphonic water closet of approved brand/make, shape, size and pattern including integrated white vitreous china cistern of capacity 10 litres with dual flushing system, including all fittings and fixtures with seat cover, cistern fittings, nuts, bolts and gasket etc including making connection with the existing P/S trap, complete in all respect as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	each	1	16100.4	16100.4	17.81
3	Providing and fixing 600x120x5 mm glass shelf with edges round off, supported on anodised aluminium angle frame with C.P. brass brackets and guard rail complete fixed with 40 mm long screws, rawl plugs etc., complete.	each	1	942.15	942.15	•17.33
4	Providing & fixing toilet paper Holder CP Brass.	each	1	680.8	680.8	17.34.1
5	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets,32 mm CP brass waste 15 mm dia CP Brass single hole basin mixer of approved quality and make, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required:-(a) White Vitreous China Wash basin size 550x400 mm with a 15 mm CP Brass single hole basin mixer	each	1	4542.5	4542.5	17.7A
6	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal for wash basin completely recessed at the back for the reception of pipes and fittings.	each	1	1500.05	1500.05	17.8
7	Providing & Fixing towel rod 600 mm long CP Brass with all fittings like brackets fixed to wooden cleats, with CP brass screws, with concealed fitting arrangement of approved quality and make.	each	1	1000	1000	MR
8	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, i/c fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the same including testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Concealed work including cutting chases, making good the wall.20 mm nominal dia pipes		10	441.15	4411.5	18.8.1
9	Same as item at Sno.8 but for 25 mm nominal dia pipe	m	22	513.75	11302.5	18.8.2
_10	Supplying, fitting & fixing UPVC pipes and fittings conforming to I.S. 13592-1992 TYPE B with all necessary clamps, nails etc. including making holes in the walls, floor etc. and cutting trenches etc. in any floor through masonry/concrete, mending good damages including vents and jointing & jointing materials (solvent/adhesive as per manufacturere specification) complete. The rate should include fittings like single branch equal, double branch equal bend with door offsets, shoe head, tees, Ptrap, Strap or Qtrap, vent cowls as required etc. and similar specials as required for smooth commissioning of system as per direction of Engineer-Incharge. Rate to include fixing of pipe with walls with PVC clamps at every 1.5 m interval.					d





जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Jammu राया-सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा-181143, जम्मू (जम्मू एवं कश्मीर) Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba – 181143, Jammu (J&K)

10.1	For Soil, waste and Vent Pipes 110 mm nominal dia	m	22	498	10956	MR
10.2	For Soil, waste and Vent Pipes 75 mm nominal dia	m .	15	365	5475	MR
11	Providing and fixing 100 mm sand cast Iron grating for gully trap.	each	2	45.25	90.5	17.29
12	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS: 8931	each	4	500.35	2001.4	18.53.1
13	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8931:15 mm nominal bore	each	1	434.2	434.2	18.49.1
14	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin 32 mm dia semi rigid with waste fittings complete	each	1	90.95	90.95	17.28.1.
15	Providing, supply and fixing of health faucet with angular stop cock with flexible tube and wall hook, finishing the same with white cement, adhesive, teflon tapes, CP screws etc all complete as per the approve make and model as directed by Engineer In Charge.	each	1	1350	1350	MR
17	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in: Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	cum	1	8512.1	8512.1	6.4.1
18	20 mm cement plaster of mix 1:4(1 cement : 4 fine sand)	sqm	5	402.15	2010.75	13.3.1
19	12 mm cement plaster of mix 1:4(1 cement : fine sand)	sqm	5	294.85	1474.25	13.1.1
21	P/F gun metal valve with CI wheel of approved quality (screwed end) 25 mm nominal bore	each	1	532.35	532.35	17.17.1
22	19.7.1.1 With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5Constructing brick masonry manhole in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) with R.C.C. topslab with 1:1.5:3 mix (1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III): 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominalsize), foundation concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 cement: 4 coarse sand (zone-III): 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size), inside plastering 12 mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand)finished with floating coat of neat cement and making channels in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design: Inside size 90x80 cm and 45 cm deep including C.I. cover with		1	11687.1	11687.1	19.7.1.1
	frame (light duty) 455x610 mm internal dimensions, total weight of cover and frame to be not less than 38 kg (weight of cover 23 kg and weight frame 15 kg):					
23	Providing & fixing Stainless Steel Jali (Grating) with or without hole for waste pipe for N. Trap. 125 mm dia .	each	2	90	180	MR





जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Jammu राया-सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा-181143, जम्मू (जम्मू एवं कश्मीर) Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba – 181143, Jammu (J&K)

24	P/L PCC 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	cum	0.5	6326.05	3163.025	4.8.1
25	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete. 600mmX600 mm	sqm	2	1416.65	2833.3	11.41.2
	Total Amount			Rs	91270.83	

Say Rs 91271.00 (Rupees ninety one thousand two hundred and seventy one)





जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Jammu राया-सूचानी (बागला), जिला सांबा-181143, जम्मू (जम्मू एवं कश्मीर) Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba – 181143, Jammu (J&K)

Quotation Form

Name of Work: Providing attached toiled facility at 0 level, DDE building office block at Central University of Jammu, Rahya Suchani, Bagla.

Estimated Cost (Inclusive of GST)	Quote Percentage(Above/At Par/Below)						
	In figures	In words					
Rs 91271.00 (Rupees ninety one thousand two hundred and seventy one)							



Signature & Stamp of the vendor